SUMMER 2018

WOMEN’S INTERCLUB SCHEDULE

CLUB CAPTAIN PHONE#

1 | AVON Louisa Hogan 860-305-7167
2 | HARTFORD GOLF | Anna Namnoun 860-324-4904

Stacie Espesso 617-283-2317
3 |GHJCC Ben Bishop 860-377-7447
4 | FARM. FARMS Peter Holmes 860-677-2489
5 | GRANBY T.C. Debbie Sullivan 860-653-6769
6 | TUMBLE BROOK | Glenn Marshall 860-617-5930
7 | HOPMEADOW Jim Whiting 860-651-2905
8 | FIELD CLUB Lisa Nolan 917-846-3823

Jennifer Grant 860-214-3177
9 | HART. TENNIS Linda Graydon 860- 573-7618

DATES SCHEDULE

MAY 3157 1vs 8| 2vs7 | 3vs6 | 4vs5 |Bye 9
JUNE 7™ 8vs6 | 9vs5 | 1vs4 |2vs3 Bye 7
JUNE 14™ 2vs 9 | 3vs8 | 4vs7 | 5vs6 |Byel
JUNE 2157 6vs4 | 7vs3 | 8vs?2 9vs 1 Bye 5
JUNE 28™ 3vsl | 4vs9 | 5vs8 6vs7 Bye 2
JULY 12™ 7vs5 | 8vs4 | 9vs3 lvs?2 Bye 6
JULY 19™ 4vs2 | 5vsl | 6vs9 | 7vs8 |Bye 3
JULY 26™ 5vs 3| 6vs2 | 7vs1i 8vs9 |Bye 4
AUG 9™ Ovs7 |1vs 6 | 2vs5 | 3vs4 |Bye 8

AUG. 16th R.R./ Trophy presentation and lunch at Tumble Brook

MATCH TIMES and PLAYOFFS- Thursday 9:30
FORMAT- 3 Doubles Teams (3.0-3.5)
RULES- 2 out of 3 sets, regular scoring, 10 point Tie-Breaker for the 3™

set if needed.

Home team is in bold numbers and is to supply balls and refreshments.
Please call your opponent to confirm times and number of teams.

In the event of rain please call team captain. Captains are responsible for
contacting all players on their team.
Make-ups MUST be done at agreed time and date.
Forfeits are always at the 3™ position.




The winning Club at the end of season is the club with most
INDIVIDUAL WINS .
Team Captains: Please email the scores to cwalters670@gmail.com

NAME EMAIL CELL PHONE | CLUB
Louisa Hogan Louisa.hogan@gmail.com 860-305-7167 | GCA
Debbie Sullivan greg.deb.kids@cox.net 860-402-9297 | Granby
Stacie Espeso stacieespeso@gmail.com 617-283-2317 | Hart. Golf
Anna Namnoum | annakennamnoum@gmail.com 860-324-4904

Jim Whiting jwhiting1958@yahoo.com 860-651-2905 | Hopmeadow
Peter Holmes holmes286@yahoo.com 860-677-2489 Farm. Farms
Ben Bishop Bbishop1148@gmail.com 860-377-7447 GHJCC
Tami Stein tjgdmd@aol.com 860-798-9974 | Tumble Brook
Lisa Nolan klisa25@yahoo.com 917-846-3823 | Field Club
Jennifer Grant jhannon@rocketmail.com 860-214-3177

Linda Graydon Iwgraydon@gmail.com 860- 573-7618 | Hart. Tennis
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